1000 3 160 46.030.222 46.031.222
2000 mm  400 mm
1. 2. 3.
H
• Modular tyre shelving system with up to
5 shelf levels
• Variable width, depth and height for narrow
or wide wheels, rims or complete wheel sets,
for different uses.
• 160 kg load capacity for each tyre shelf level
• Galvanised surface
•  Compartment levels height-adjustable in
25 mm increments for variable adaptation to
inventory items
• Ready-to-use order example
Basic shelf: 2 side frames, 3 pairs of tyre shelf
levels, 1 pair of lengthwise braces, mounting
accessories
Add on shelf: 1 side frame, 3 pairs of tyre shelf
levels, mounting accessories
D Features
mm
Number of
levels
Compartment
load kg
Basic unit
Art. no.
Add-on unit
Art. no.
TYRE AND WHEEL RIM SHELVING SYSTEMS
Pre-configured tyre shelving system, 160 kg, assembly required
• Lengthwise bracing:
for extra tyre shelf
stabilisation
Individualised tyre shelving system configuration
W
• Pair of shelf supports:
choice of shelf height and
depth depending onappli-
cation
• Tyre shelf level: Choice
between 1000 mm and
1300 mm width for narrow
or wide wheels
• Choice of number of tyre
shelf levels depending on
tyre rim size and height of
shelf supports
Shelf height Shelf width Stabilising element
300 350 400 500 600
   mm
1100 45.680.XXX 45.681.XXX 45.682.XXX – –
1450 45.683.XXX 45.684.XXX 45.685.XXX – –
1800 45.686.XXX 45.687.XXX 45.688.XXX 45.689.XXX 45.690.XXX
2000 50.000.XXX 50.001.XXX 50.002.XXX 50.003.XXX 50.004.XXX
2200 50.516.XXX 50.517.XXX 50.518.XXX 50.519.XXX 50.520.XXX
2500 50.006.XXX 50.007.XXX 50.008.XXX 50.009.XXX 50.010.XXX
3000 45.692.XXX 45.693.XXX 45.694.XXX 45.695.XXX 45.696.XXX
40 × 304 40 × 354 40 × 404 40 × 504 40 × 604
1000 1300
50.320.XXX 50.321.XXX
130.555.000 1 50.481.000
2 50.482.000
4 50.483.000
1.
2.
3.
1000 160 46.028.222
1300 160 46.029.222
!
.222